## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND EMPOWERING THE TAX COLLECTOR OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK TO CANCEL PROPERTY TAX REFUND OR DELINQUENCY LESS THAN TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:517.1 empowers the governing body of any municipality by resolution to authorize a municipal employee chosen by the Governing Body to process, without further action on the part of the Governing Body, the cancellation of any property tax refund or delinquency of less than Ten (\$10.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of North
Brunswick is desirous of utilizing the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:5-17.1(b)
to authorize the Tax Collector of the Township of North Brunswick to so cancel
any property tax refund or delinquency of less than Ten (\$10.00) Dollars;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 2nd day of January, 2025, by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector of the Township of North Brunswick be and is hereby authorized and directed and empowered to cancel any property tax refund or delinquency of less than Ten (\$10.00) Dollars without further action on the part of the Governing Body.

Justine Progebin Ronald H. Gordon, Esq.
Business Administrator Township Attorney certified as to form

## **RECORDED VOTE:**

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
CHEDID				
HUTCHINSON				
MEHTA				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
GUADAGNINO				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I, Lisa Russo, Municipal Clerk of the Township of North Brunswick do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the TOWNSHIP COUNCIL of The TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK at a meeting held on the 2nd day of January, 2025.

Lisa Russo Municipal Clerk